Total net assets 5,555,301

Total liabilities and net assets 5,711,457$

Delaware, Dubuque and Jackson County Regional Transit Authority
Statement of Financial Position

As of June 30, 2025

Liabilities

See notes to financial statements. 4

Without
Donor

Restrictions
Revenues
Grants and contracts revenue

Federal grants 1,090,236$
State grants 491,640
Transportation contracts 1,065,476
Other local grants 20,000

Total grants and contracts revenue 2,667,352

Other revenue
Program fees 38,527
Replacement capital 45,985
Miscellaneous 56,647

Total other revenue 141,159

Total revenues 2,808,511

Expenses
Program services

Operating 953,819
Maintenance 777,472
Volunteers 6,953

Supporting services
Management and general 675,457

Total expenses 2,413,701

Change in net assets 394,810

Net assets, beginning of year, as previously reported 4,486,035

Restatement of beginning net assets - correction of error 674,456

Net assets, beginning of year, as restated 5,160,491

Net assets, end of year 5,555,301$

Delaware, Dubuque and Jackson County Regional Transit Authority
Statement of Activities

Year Ended June 30, 2025

See notes to financial statements. 5

Management
Operating Maintenance Volunteers Total and General Total

  Taxes and Benefits
Wages 574,723$   -$   -$   574,723$   -$   574,723$
Payroll taxes 43,607 -   -   43,607   -   43,607
Employee benefits 63,412 -   -   63,412   -   63,412

Total wages and related
  taxes and benefits 681,742   -   -   681,742   -   681,742

Other Expenses
Communications -   11,395   -   11,395   -   11,395
Contracted services 272,077 -   -   272,077   449,566 721,643
Education and conferences -   -   -   -   1,594 1,594
Employee recognition -   -   -   -   3,232 3,232
Gas and oil -   147,706   -   147,706   -   147,706
Insurance

Liability and umbrella -   36,145   -   36,145   -   36,145
Vehicle -   79,949   -   79,949   -   79,949